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Aitkin

County

Board of Gounty Commissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: September 10,2019

Title of ltem: Set Unorganized Township Levies for 202o

AK
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REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

m

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*

ø Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
'provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Kirk Peysar, County Auditor

Department:
Auditor

Presenter (Name and Title):
Kirk Peysar, County Auditor

Estimated Time Needed:
nla

Summary of lssue:

Set Unorganízed Township Levies lor 202O

Road and Bridge: same as 2019.

Fire Protection: Levies adjusted to reflect changes in fire protection contract services

Cemeteries: same as 2019.

Alte rnatives, Options, Effects on OtherslGom ments :

Recommended ActionlMotion :

Adopt 2020 levies for the unorganized townships

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf assocrafed with this request? Yes No
What is the totalcost,
/s ft¡is budgeted?

w!!h'!ax and shipffi? $ as attached

!l ves U*o Ptease Exptain:

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



CERTIFIED GOPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED September 10, 2019

By Commissioner: xx 201 9091 0-0xx

2020 Unorsanized Road & Bridqe

BE lT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized
Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2020 for Road and Bridge purposes:

Unorg
52-22
45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
48-27
49-27
50-27
51-27
52-27

Township
$3000
$2000
$1 1 000
$1 500
$4000
$0
$4500
$2000
$5500
$9000
$o
$0
$3500

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Members Votino
STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF ATTKTN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 1 Oth day of September 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 1Oth day of September 2019

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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U¡qrganized Township Road ê..Bridoe.Fund

2018 2019 Current
Balance

3,000 831.91

August 28,2019

Proposed
2020Townsh

52-22
45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
48-27
49-27
50-27
51-27
52-27

$10,812.86
$9,497.52

$10,713,64
$6,252.45

$622.50
$5,573.56
$1,84e.69
$7,485.38
$7,361.85

$676.25
$270.00

$2,000
$1 1,000
$1,500
$4,000

$o
$4,500
$2,000
$5,500
$e,000

$0
$o

$39,513.03
$21,676.20
$83,364.03
$60,070.90
954,137.62
ç54,336.42
$72,9q6.35
$30,837.11
$42,049.15
$81 ,803.17
$82,475.44

$3,000
$2,000

$11,000
$1,500
$4,000

$0
$4,500
$2,000
$5,500
$9,000

$o
$0

408.29 500 500
Totals: $105,942.08 $46,000 ,526.86 $46,000



CERTIFIED GOPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED September10,2019

By Commissioner: xx 20190910-0xx

2020 Unorqanized Fire Protection

BE lT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized
Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2020 for Fire Protection purposes:

Unorg
52-22
51-22
45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
48-27
49-27
50-27
51-27
52-27

Township
$16000
$1 50
$600
$2000
$1 300
$1600
$300
$2700
$1600
$3000
$5000
$350
$1250
$6000

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESE All Members Votinq
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
couNTY oF ATTK|N)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 1Oth day of September 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal th¡s 1Oth day of September 2019

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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Unorganized Township Levies-Fire Fund August 27,2019

$a¡u$Sf
Jacobson
Jacobson
McGrath
McGregor
Jacobson
Palisade
Palisade
HillCity
Palisade
Aitkin
Palisade
Palisade
HillCity
HillCity

Townshio
52-22
51-22
45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
48-27
49-27
50-27
sI-27
52-27

2019

PfoPqe€d l-e.v'{

$15,000.00
$150.00
$650.00

$2,000.00
$1,400.00
$1,600.00

$300.00
$2,700.00
$1,600.00
$s,000.00
$5,500.00

$350.00
91,200.00
$4,600.00

2019
Expense
$12,865.83

$149.00
$554.14

$1,960.24
$1,191.02
$1,507.80

$274.05
92,723.90
$1,508.85
$3,012.01
$4,875.15

$322.35
$1,166.44
$4,553.09

Current
Balînce
$8,320.09

$713.69
$809.7s

$4,429.07
$3,146.24
$3,254.07

$899.24
$3,864.10
$2,500.21
$s,544.41
$7,328.61

$629,35
ç2,265.23
$2,338.05

2020

freæe{¿su¿
$16,000.00

$150.00
$600.00

$2,000.00
$1,300.00
$1,600.00

$300.00
$2,700.00
$1,600.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00

$350.00
$1,250.00
$6,000.00

2020

Fpr4qpt
$12,865.83

$149.00
s554.14

$1,979.93
$1 ,191.02
$1,553.03

$282.27
$2,708.85
$1,508.85
$2,579.68
$5,043.33

$332.02
$1,226.73
$5,488.34

Total: $42,050.00 $36,663.87 $46,042.09 $41,850.00 $37,463.02



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED September 10, 2019

By Commissioner: xx 20190910-Oxx

2020 Unorqanized Cemeterv

BE lT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized
Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2020 for Cemetery (Revenue):

Unorganized Township Cemetery:

Shovel Lake Cemetery
51-27
52-27

$600
$600

Hebron Cemetery
50-25 $1,500

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Members Votino
STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF A|TKTN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution flled in the Administration Offìce of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 1 Oth day of September 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 1 Oth day of September 2019

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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