

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

2K Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date: September 10, 2019

Title of Item: Set Unorganized Township Levies for 2020

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested				
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item				
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing* *provide copy of hearing notice that was public					
Submitted by: Kirk Peysar, County Auditor		Department: Auditor				
Presenter (Name and Title): Kirk Peysar, County Auditor		Estimated Time Needed:				
Summary of Issue:						
Set Unorganized Township Levies for 2	2020					
Road and Bridge: same as 2019.						
Fire Protection: Levies adjusted to refle	ect changes in fire protection contract	services.				
Cemeteries: same as 2019.						
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:						
Recommended Action/Motion: Adopt 2020 levies for the unorganized	townships					
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this request? What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? \$ as attached Is this budgeted? Yes No Please Explain:						

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED September 10, 2019

By Commissioner: xx

20190910-0xx

2020 Unorganized Road & Bridge

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2020 for Road and Bridge purposes:

Unorg Township	
52-22	\$3000
45-24	\$2000
47-24	\$11000
52-24	\$1500
50-25	\$4000
51-25	\$0
52-25	\$4500
50-26	\$2000
48-27	\$5500
49-27	\$9000
50-27	\$0
51-27	\$0
52-27	\$3500

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN}
All Members Voting

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 10th day of September 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of September 2019

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

	2018	2019	Current	Proposed
Township	Expense	Levy	Balance	2020
52-22	\$36,418.09	\$3,000	\$28,831.91	\$3,000
45-24	\$10,812.86	\$2,000	\$39,513.03	\$2,000
47-24	\$9,497.52	\$11,000	\$21,676.20	\$11,000
52-24	\$10,713.64	\$1,500	\$83,364.03	\$1,500
50-25	\$6,252.45	\$4,000	\$60,070.90	\$4,000
51-25	\$622.50	\$0	\$54,137.62	\$0
52-25	\$5,573.56	\$4,500	\$54,336.42	\$4,500
50-26	\$1,849.69	\$2,000	\$72,986.35	\$2,000
48-27	\$7,485.38	\$5,500	\$30,837.11	\$5,500
49-27	\$7,361.85	\$9,000	\$42,049.15	\$9,000
50-27	\$676.25	\$ 0	\$81,803.17	\$0
51-27	\$270.00	\$0	\$82,475.44	\$0
52-27	\$8,408.29	\$3,500	\$43,445.53	\$3,500
Totals:	\$105,942.08	\$46,000	\$695,526,86	\$46,000

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED September 10, 2019

By Commissioner: xx 20190910-0xx

2020 Unorganized Fire Protection

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2020 for Fire Protection purposes:

Unorg Township	
52-22	\$16000
51-22	\$150
45-24	\$600
47-24	\$2000
52-24	\$1300
50-25	\$1600
51-25	\$300
52-25	\$2700
50-26	\$1600
48-27	\$3000
49-27	\$5000
50-27	\$350
51-27	\$1250
52-27	\$6000

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Members Voting
STATE OF MINNESOTA}

COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 10th day of September 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of September 2019

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

Unorganized Township Levies-Fire Fund

August 27, 2019

		2019	2019	Current	2020	2020
Served By	Township	Proposed Levy	Expense	<u>Balance</u>	Proposed Levy	Budget
Jacobson	52-22	\$15,000.00	\$12,865.83	\$8,320.09	\$16,000.00	\$12,865.83
Jacobson	51-22	\$150.00	\$149.00	\$713.69	\$150.00	\$149.00
McGrath	45-24	\$650.00	\$554.14	\$809.73	\$600.00	\$554.14
McGregor	47-24	\$2,000.00	\$1,960.24	\$4,429.07	\$2,000.00	\$1,979.93
Jacobson	52-24	\$1,400.00	\$1,191.02	\$3,146.24	\$1,300.00	\$1,191.02
Palisade	50-25	\$1,600.00	\$1,507.80	\$3,254.07	\$1,600.00	\$1,553.03
Palisade	51-25	\$300.00	\$274.05	\$899.24	\$300.00	\$282.27
Hill City	52-25	\$2,700.00	\$2,723.90	\$3,864.10	\$2,700.00	\$2,708.85
Palisade	50-26	\$1,600.00	\$1,508.85	\$2,500.21	\$1,600.00	\$1,508.85
Aitkin	48-27	\$5,000.00	\$3,012.01	\$5,544.41	\$3,000.00	\$2,579.68
Palisade	49-27	\$5,500.00	\$4,875.15	\$7,328.61	\$5,000.00	\$5,043.33
Palisade	50-27	\$350.00	\$322.35	\$629.35	\$350.00	\$332.02
Hill City	51-27	\$1,200.00	\$1,166.44	\$2,265.23	\$1,250.00	\$1,226.73
Hill City	52-27	\$4,600.00	\$4,553.09	\$2,338.05	\$6,000.00	\$5,488.34
	Total:	\$42.050.00	\$36.663.87	\$46.042.09	\$41.850.00	\$37 463.02

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED September 10, 2019

By Commissioner: xx 20190910-0xx

2020 Unorganized Cemetery

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2020 for Cemetery (Revenue):

Unorganized	Township	Cemetery
-------------	----------	----------

Shovel Lake Cemetery

51-27 \$600 52-27 \$600

Hebron Cemetery

50-25 \$1,500

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

All Members Voting

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 10th day of September 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of September 2019

Jessica Seibert County Administrator